PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Ann Hendrich & Associates | 01/30/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AHI of Indiana, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 50346 |
| City: | Clayton |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63105 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7282031 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0224

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176845224

Email: mrich@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bose McKinney & Evans

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13458-0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan O. White

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0049

Atty Docket No.: 13458-0014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ann Hendrich & Associates ("ASSIGNOR"), an Indiana corporation with offices at 430 West County Road 200 North, Greencastle, Indiana 46135 owns rights in U.S. Patent No. 7,282,031, filed February 16, 2005 and entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING FALL RISK ("the Patent");

WHEREAS, AHI of Indiana Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), an Indiana corporation with offices at P.O. Box 50346, Clayton, Missouri 63105, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest it has in the Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Patent, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Patent.

| | Ann Hendrich & Associates |
|----------------|------------------------------|
| Date: 130/2010 | Signature: |
| | Printed Name: Jon a HENDERCH |
| | Title: MARCUN / CESO |
| | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSIUD) SS:
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my

hand and Notarial Scal, this 30 day of Mulley, 2010

Notary Public Notary Notar

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: \$29 200 . Resident of ST. County.

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 02/03/2010